
                                           
                                           
                        Waukesha 5th Grade Cross Country Meet
                          Hosted by Waukesha School District
                       Waukesha West High School | Waukesha, WI
                                           
                                   October 15, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Orange ==========
                                           

  1.    63  Prairie                                     ( 8:45.7  43:48.4 1:25.8)
==========================================================
  1      2  Grant Hagen             5     8:03.1
  2      3  Noah Harland            5     8:06.5
  3     13  Levi Hummer             5     8:51.9
  4     19  Ayden Harris            5     9:18.0
  5     26  Riley Thompson          5     9:28.9
  6   ( 27) Austin B                5     9:34.2
  7   ( 35) Tyler Kassees           5    10:30.7

  2.    64  Heyer                                       ( 8:52.7  44:23.1 0:57.0)
==========================================================
  1      6  Isaac Liska             5     8:28.9
  2      7  Landen Lindner          5     8:29.1
  3     11  Elias Raebel            5     8:48.0
  4     17  Ezra Reyes              5     9:11.2
  5     23  Myles Larsen            5     9:25.9
  6   ( 43) Hunter Oestreicher      5    10:44.2
  7   ( 46) Neriel F                5    10:45.1

  3.    65  Mount Calvary                               ( 8:52.1  44:20.5 1:04.5)
==========================================================
  1      5  Jaxson Stark            5     8:16.1
  2      9  Gannon Hahn             5     8:41.1
  3     10  Grahm Los               5     8:43.4
  4     20  Joshua Correll          5     9:19.3
  5     21  Jacob Shaw              5     9:20.6

  4.    81  Corpus Christi                              ( 9:03.5  45:17.1 2:26.6)
==========================================================
  1      1  Seamus Krewall          5     7:50.6
  2      8  Sam Adamson             5     8:37.2
  3     15  Jack Saddy              5     9:05.3
  4     24  Will Geller             5     9:26.8
  5     33  Nico Pellmann           5    10:17.2
  6   ( 34) Connor Pigeo            5    10:25.4
  7   ( 56) Noah Engelen            5    11:07.2

  5.   138  Meadowbrook                                 ( 9:42.1  48:30.3 1:53.0)
==========================================================
  1     12  Axel Kempfert           5     8:51.1
  2     25  Jack Cruikshank         5     9:28.6
  3     29  Levi Kuhn               5     9:37.1
  4     30  Noah Lex                5     9:49.4
  5     42  Trenton McDonald        5    10:44.1
  6   ( 57) Connor Zawacki          5    11:11.0
  7   ( 67) Zachary Bruening        5    14:34.4

  6.   161  Hillcrest                                   (10:07.3  50:36.5 2:29.4)
==========================================================
  1      4  Owen C                  5     8:15.4
  2     32  Brody Robakowski        5    10:15.1
  3     39  Jaxson Serrano          5    10:38.4
  4     41  Tristan Johnson         5    10:42.8
  5     45  Bode Schilz             5    10:44.8
  6   ( 50) Connor Thomson          5    11:03.6
  7   ( 63) Collin Boldt-Pavlic     5    12:38.6



  7.   169  Trinity Lutheran Waukesha                   (10:06.1  50:30.5 1:40.9)
==========================================================
  1     22  Amelia Porter           5     9:24.0
  2     28  Eternity Cox            5     9:36.2
  3     31  Luke Roessel            5     9:54.1
  4     36  Jaxson Harris           5    10:31.3
  5     52  Clayton Seitz           5    11:04.9
  6   ( 58) Gabriel Shuff           5    11:13.2

  8.   195  Hawthorne                                   (10:27.5  52:17.2 1:59.4)
==========================================================
  1     16  Taylor S                5     9:06.3
  2     38  Yehiden A               5    10:32.1
  3     40  Alexander F             5    10:40.3
  4     47  Alexander R             5    10:52.8
  5     54  Tristin R               5    11:05.7
  6   ( 61) Jesus G                 5    11:44.8
  7   ( 66) Eh Doh L                5    14:13.6

  9.   211  Hadfield                                    (10:34.9  52:54.4 2:01.2)
==========================================================
  1     14  Emmitt Smith            5     9:03.7
  2     44  Ozaiah Benitez-Esco     5    10:44.2
  3     49  Richard Gonzales        5    10:57.7
  4     51  Kennedy Htoo            5    11:03.9
  5     53  Reid Messerschmid       5    11:04.9
  6   ( 55) Carlos Hernandez        5    11:06.5
  7   ( 59) Dallas Wicks            5    11:15.8

 10.   225  Lowell                                      (10:53.6  54:27.9 3:07.5)
==========================================================
  1     18  Nathaniel Sebern        5     9:16.8
  2     37  Orlando Engsrom         5    10:31.7
  3     48  Jace Michalsky          5    10:56.2
  4     60  Nikolai Shelley         5    11:18.9
  5     62  Logan Thomas            5    12:24.3
  6   ( 64) Giovanni Castro         5    12:55.8
  7   ( 65) Holden Jerez            5    12:59.5
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Seamus Krewall     5    Corpus Christi                7:50.6  6:17 
    2    2 Grant Hagen        5    Prairie                       8:03.1  6:27 
    3    3 Noah Harland       5    Prairie                       8:06.5  6:30 
    4    4 Owen C             5    Hillcrest                     8:15.4  6:37 
    5    5 Jaxson Stark       5    Mount Calvary                 8:16.1  6:37 
    6    6 Isaac Liska        5    Heyer                         8:28.9  6:48 
    7    7 Landen Lindner     5    Heyer                         8:29.1  6:48 
    8    8 Sam Adamson        5    Corpus Christi                8:37.2  6:54 
    9    9 Gannon Hahn        5    Mount Calvary                 8:41.1  6:57 
   10   10 Grahm Los          5    Mount Calvary                 8:43.4  6:59 
   11   11 Elias Raebel       5    Heyer                         8:48.0  7:03 
   12   12 Axel Kempfert      5    Meadowbrook                   8:51.1  7:05 
   13   13 Levi Hummer        5    Prairie                       8:51.9  7:06 
   14   14 Emmitt Smith       5    Hadfield                      9:03.7  7:15 
   15   15 Jack Saddy         5    Corpus Christi                9:05.3  7:17 
   16   16 Taylor S           5    Hawthorne                     9:06.3  7:17 
   17   17 Ezra Reyes         5    Heyer                         9:11.2  7:21 
   18   18 Nathaniel Sebern   5    Lowell                        9:16.8  7:26 
   19   19 Ayden Harris       5    Prairie                       9:18.0  7:27 
   20   20 Joshua Correll     5    Mount Calvary                 9:19.3  7:28 
   21   21 Jacob Shaw         5    Mount Calvary                 9:20.6  7:29 
   22   22 Amelia Porter      5    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha     9:24.0  7:32 
   23   23 Myles Larsen       5    Heyer                         9:25.9  7:33 
   24   24 Will Geller        5    Corpus Christi                9:26.8  7:34 
   25   25 Jack Cruikshank    5    Meadowbrook                   9:28.6  7:35 
   26   26 Riley Thompson     5    Prairie                       9:28.9  7:36 
   27   27 Austin B           5    Prairie                       9:34.2  7:40 
   28   28 Eternity Cox       5    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha     9:36.2  7:41 
   29   29 Levi Kuhn          5    Meadowbrook                   9:37.1  7:42 
   30   30 Noah Lex           5    Meadowbrook                   9:49.4  7:52 
   31   31 Luke Roessel       5    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha     9:54.1  7:56 
   32   32 Brody Robakowski   5    Hillcrest                    10:15.1  8:12 
   33   33 Nico Pellmann      5    Corpus Christi               10:17.2  8:14 
   34   34 Connor Pigeo       5    Corpus Christi               10:25.4  8:21 
   35   35 Tyler Kassees      5    Prairie                      10:30.7  8:25 
   36   36 Jaxson Harris      5    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha    10:31.3  8:25 
   37   37 Orlando Engsrom    5    Lowell                       10:31.7  8:26 
   38   38 Yehiden A          5    Hawthorne                    10:32.1  8:26 
   39      Elijah Hernandez   5    Banting                      10:33.7  8:27 
   40   39 Jaxson Serrano     5    Hillcrest                    10:38.4  8:31 
   41   40 Alexander F        5    Hawthorne                    10:40.3  8:33 
   42   41 Tristan Johnson    5    Hillcrest                    10:42.8  8:35 
   43   42 Trenton McDonald   5    Meadowbrook                  10:44.1  8:36 
   44   43 Hunter Oestreicher 5    Heyer                        10:44.2  8:36 
   45   44 Ozaiah Benitez-Esc 5    Hadfield                     10:44.2  8:36 
   46   45 Bode Schilz        5    Hillcrest                    10:44.8  8:36 
   47   46 Neriel F           5    Heyer                        10:45.1  8:36 
   48   47 Alexander R        5    Hawthorne                    10:52.8  8:43 
   49   48 Jace Michalsky     5    Lowell                       10:56.2  8:45 
   50   49 Richard Gonzales   5    Hadfield                     10:57.7  8:47 
   51   50 Connor Thomson     5    Hillcrest                    11:03.6  8:51 
   52   51 Kennedy Htoo       5    Hadfield                     11:03.9  8:52 
   53   52 Clayton Seitz      5    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha    11:04.9  8:52 
   54   53 Reid Messerschmid  5    Hadfield                     11:04.9  8:52 
   55   54 Tristin R          5    Hawthorne                    11:05.7  8:53 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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   56   55 Carlos Hernandez   5    Hadfield                     11:06.5  8:54 
   57   56 Noah Engelen       5    Corpus Christi               11:07.2  8:54 
   58   57 Connor Zawacki     5    Meadowbrook                  11:11.0  8:57 
   59   58 Gabriel Shuff      5    Trinity Lutheran Waukesha    11:13.2  8:59 
   60   59 Dallas Wicks       5    Hadfield                     11:15.8  9:01 
   61   60 Nikolai Shelley    5    Lowell                       11:18.9  9:04 
   62      Zane Barber        5    Hadfield                     11:19.5  9:04 
   63   61 Jesus G            5    Hawthorne                    11:44.8  9:24 
   64      Hendrix Leland     5    Prairie                      11:47.8  9:27 
   65      Juan Campos Ceron  5    Heyer                        12:09.4  9:44 
   66   62 Logan Thomas       5    Lowell                       12:24.3  9:56 
   67      Hunter Hemphill    5    Prairie                      12:25.4  9:57 
   68   63 Collin Boldt-Pavli 5    Hillcrest                    12:38.6 10:07 
   69      Jake Hoffman       5    Hillcrest                    12:54.9 10:20 
   70   64 Giovanni Castro    5    Lowell                       12:55.8 10:21 
   71   65 Holden Jerez       5    Lowell                       12:59.5 10:24 
   72      Daniel Urbina      5    Heyer                        13:26.8 10:46 
   73      Wyatt L            5    Prairie                      13:30.5 10:49 
   74   66 Eh Doh L           5    Hawthorne                    14:13.6 11:23 
   75      Alexander Jasso    5    Hillcrest                    14:29.4 11:36 
   76   67 Zachary Bruening   5    Meadowbrook                  14:34.4 11:40 
   77      Jesus M            5    Hawthorne                    14:36.1 11:41 
   78      Yasin Ahmad        5    Meadowbrook                  14:59.7 12:00 
   79      Nathan C           5    Hawthorne                    15:16.5 12:14 
   80      Kevin R            5    Hawthorne                    15:23.1 12:19 
   81      Landen M           5    Hawthorne                    15:31.6 12:26 
   82      Jaxon Krueger      5    Hadfield                     15:41.1 12:33 
   83      Treyshown Howard   5    Prairie                      15:51.6 12:42 
   84      Japman Khurana     5    Meadowbrook                  16:02.7 12:51 
   85      Gabriel Uzcategui  5    Corpus Christi               16:43.6 13:23 
   86      Sean Wambold       5    Hillcrest                    16:50.8 13:29 
   87      Robert Riegel      5    Hillcrest                    17:30.1 14:01 
   88      Samuel Sadowski    5    Hillcrest                    17:33.2 14:03 
   89      Kody B             5    Hawthorne                    17:37.4 14:06 
   90      Sophia Vasquez     5    Hawthorne                    18:07.4 14:30 
   91      Luke B             5    Hawthorne                    23:37.5 18:54 
   92      Shaddai C          5    Hawthorne                    24:09.6 19:20 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


